
AIRAC AMDT 3/22

TRANSITION ALTITUDE
5000

AIP
CZECH REPUBLIC 24 MAR 22

BEARINGS, TRACKS AND
RADIALS ARE MAGNETIC
ALTITUDES AND ELEVATIONS
ARE IN FEET
DISTANCES ARE IN NM

KARLOVY VARY

5900

090°

5000

22
0°

25

MSA L L

LKTSA4C
FL 660
GND

LKTSA4D
FL 660
GND

LKTSA4A
FL 660
GND

LKTSA4B
FL 660
GND

LKTSA4
FL 660
GND

LKTSA4
FL 660
GND

LKTSA4
FL 660
GND

LKTSA4
FL 660
GND

TMA I KARLOVY VARY
FL 95

3500 AMSL

TMA

TMA IX PRAHA
FL 165
FL 95

TMA

TMA II KARLOVY VARY
FL 95
FL 75

TMA

TMA VI PRAHA
FL 95
FL 75

TMA

TMA III KARLOVY VARY
FL 95

4000 AMSL

TMA

LKD14
FL 95
GND

CTR KARLOVY VARY
3500 AMSL

GND

CTR

KARLOVY VARY

D

D

C

D

C

D

VOR/DME 115.700
OKG --- -.- --.
500354.53N
0122420.66E

CHEB

1600 ft

NDB 365
L .-..

VRATA

BEKTO

BALTU

IAF
DONAD

OKG

IAF
L

IAF
ARMOV

KV293 KV294

 1
0.

3 
 

 25.7  

 7.3  

 23.0  

 8
.6

  

 13.1  

 12.6  

 1
5.

6 
 

BALTU2P

G
O

P
S

I3
P

G
O

P
S

I3
P

GOPSI2N

G
O

P
S

I2N

OKG2P

G
O

P
S

I2
N

BEKTO3P

 109° 

 109° 

 2
07

° 

 1
93

° 

 233° 

 289°  158° 

 054° 

 084° 

 1
94

° 

 264° 

 289° 

4500

4500

45
00

45
00

5500

5000

4500

4500

4500

45
00

TOUŽIM 3
FL 95
FL 75

TRAGA

TOUŽIM 2
FL 95
FL 75

TRAGA

TOUŽIM 1W
FL 95

3500 AMSL

TRAGA

TOUŽIM 1E
FL 95

3500 AMSL

TRAGA

TOUŽIM 1
FL 95

3500 AMSL

TRAGA

TOUŽIM 4
FL 95
FL 75

TRAGA

G

G

G

G

G

G

1 : 500 000
KILOMETRES

NAUTICAL MILES

0

0

5

5

5 10 15 20 25

4 8 12

12°20'

12°20'

12°30'

12°30'

12°40'

12°40'

12°50'

12°50'

13°00'

13°00'

13°10'

13°10'

13°20'

13°20'

50°00'

50°00'

50°10'

50°10'

50°20'

50°20'

50°30'

50°30'FM G
OPSI

FM
 G

O
P

S
I

AD 2-LKKV-RNAV STAR RWY 29

RNAV STAR RWY 29

STAR segments outside TMA Karlovy
Vary cross through airspace "Class E"
below FL 95

RNAV STANDARD ARRIVAL CHART - INSTRUMENT
(STAR) - ICAO

IAF

118.650
121.230
127.640
121.500

PRAHA RADAR
VARY TOWER
KARLOVY VARY ATIS
EMERGENCY FREQ

VA
R 

4°
E 

20
20

C
ha

ng
e:

 F
R

E
Q

 K
A

R
LO

V
Y

 V
A

R
Y

 A
T

IS
 fr

om
 1

18
,9

55
 to

 1
27

,6
40


